
INVITATION TO BID #2018-35  
SE Last Road Improvements 
ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 

May 21, 2018 
 

On May 9, 2018, Clackamas County (“County”) published Invitation to Bid #2018-35 (“BID”).  The 
County has found that it is in its interest to amend the BID through the issuance of this Addendum #1. 
Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original BID shall remain 
unchanged.   
 
1. Remove and replace Bid Schedule Bid Alternate #1 with the attached Bid Schedule Alternate 

#1, titled SE LAST ROAD PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Bid Schedule- Issued for Construction 
BID ALTERNATE #1, May 17, 2018 Addendum #1: 

 
*Note the following added item: 
 
Number Item Unit Quantity 

 34 Aggregate Base         CY                    250 
 
2. The following is clarification to Bid Alternate #1: 

In addition to the required storm water improvements, Bid Alternate #1 pertains only to the Proposed 
Sidewalk and Flat Bench areas described on Plan Sheet 7, Cross Section B/7. The new 6.0’ sidewalk 
on SE Evelyn Street shown on plan sheet 8 is also included in Bid Alternate #1. 

 
3. The following Changes are made to the Project Plans:  
 

a. SHEETS 5 thru 7 and 10 – The plan sheets refer to a 2” Min. AC Overlay and grinding at the 
beginning and end of the project limits on Last Road. The AC overlay and grinding are eliminated 
from the project and are not included in the bid schedule of items. 

b. SHEET 7 – In Cross Section B/7 – the 1 ½” – ¾” Granular Drain Backfill is not required to be 
placed underneath the Proposed Sidewalk and Flat Bench sections. The quantities listed in Special 
Provision Section 01012.80 for the “Water Quality Swale, Last Road” do not include quantities 
under the Proposed Sidewalk and Flat Bench sections and, therefore, do not need to be changed. 

c. SHEET 9 – Delete reference to trees (Zelkova Serrata ‘Schmidtflow’) and groundcover plantings 
(Massachussetts Kinnikinnick). Delete reference to grind asphalt and AC overlay referenced in 
Pavement Sections Note #2.  

d. SHEETS 11 thru 13 – The cross sections will be updated to eliminate the 2” AC overlay. As a 
result, the proposed curb height will drop 2”. The back of walk elevations are expected to remain 
the same elevation. 

 
 

These changes will be included in the Contract for this Project.  It is understood that your Bid will be 
submitted accordingly. 
 
 
Attachments:  
SE LAST ROAD PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Bid Schedule- Issued for Construction BID 
ALTERNATE #1, May 17, 2018 Addendum #1 
 

End of Addendum #1 



ITEM SPEC DESCRIPTION UNIT QUAN.  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL 

1 00196 Extra Work as Authorized FA 1 -  $    10,000.00 

2 00210 Mobilization LS 1

3 00225 Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic LS 1

4 00225 Temporary Signs - Business Access and Traffic Zone SQFT 250

5 00225 Temporary Barricades, Type 2 EACH 2

6 00225 Temporary Delineators EACH 50

7 00225 Flaggers HR 200

8 00280 Temporary Erosion Control LS 1

11 00280 Construction Entrance, Type 1 EACH 1

12 00280 Sediment Fence, Unsupported LF 30

13 00280 Inlet Protection, Type 3 EACH 7

14 00280 Compost Filter Sock, 12 inch FOOT 250

15 00290 Pollution Control Plan LS 1

16 00305 Construction Survey Work LS 1

17 00310 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1
18 00310 Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting LF 300
19 00310 Concrete Pavement Saw Cutting LF 195
20 00320 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1
21 00330 General Excavation CY 400
22 00350 Riprap Geotextile, Type 1, woven SQYD 35
24 00390 Rip-Rap Basins, Class 50, 10' x 7' x 1.5' EACH 1

25 00415 Main Line Storm Video Inspection FOOT 332
26 00445 12 Inch Storm Pipe, 5 feet Depth FOOT 282
27 00445 12 Inch Storm Pipe, 10 feet Depth FOOT 50

29 00470 Concrete Manholes, 48 Inch Storm EACH 1
30 00470 Concrete GB-2 Inlet Catch Basin EACH 1
31 00490 Major Adjustment of Manholes EACH 1

32 00490 Adjusting Boxes and Valves EACH 8

33 00495 Trench Resurfacing (rock base and HMAC) SQYD 150

34 00641 Aggregate Base CY 250

36 00744 HMAC Level 2, 3/4 Inch Dense PG 64-22 ACP Mixture TON 50
41 00759 Concrete Walks SF 7,060
44 00759 Extra for New Sidewalk Ramps (Parallel) EACH 1

49 00905 Remove and Replace Existing Signs (2) LS 1

50 00930 Perforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports (2) LS 1

53 01030 Lawn Seeding (Hydroseeding) disturbed soils ACRE 0.20

54 01030 Weed Control ACRE 0.24

55 01030 Seed Mobilization EACH 2

56 01030 Fertilizing ACRE 0.07

57 01030 Hydromulch ACRE 0.07

58 01030 Compost Blanket (nominal thickness of 3") CY 70

59 01040 Top Soil CY 10

60 01120 Irrigation System Repair LS 1

Total Bid Price = 

TOTAL BID PRICE: __________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(In Words)

CONTRACTOR: __________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Part 01000 - Right of Way Development and Control

Part 01100 - Water Supply Systems

Part 00700 - Wearing Surfaces

Part 00900 - Permanent Traffic Control and Illumination Systems

Part 00300 - Roadwork

Part 00400 - Drainage and Sewers

Part 00600 - Bases

Part 00200 - Temporary Features and Appurtenances

SE LAST ROAD PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
Bid Schedule - Issued For Construction
BID ALTERNATE #1
MAY 17, 2018 - ADDENDUM #1

Part 00100 - General Conditions


	Part 00100  General Conditions: 
	Extra Work as Authorized: 
	Part 00200  Temporary Features and Appurtenances: 
	Mobilization: 
	1: 
	1_2: 
	250: 
	Temporary Barricades Type 2: 
	2: 
	Temporary Delineators: 
	50: 
	Flaggers: 
	200: 
	Temporary Erosion Control: 
	1_3: 
	Construction Entrance Type 1: 
	1_4: 
	Sediment Fence Unsupported: 
	30: 
	Inlet Protection Type 3: 
	7: 
	Compost Filter Sock 12 inch: 
	250_2: 
	Pollution Control Plan: 
	1_5: 
	Part 00300  Roadwork: 
	Construction Survey Work: 
	1_6: 
	1_7: 
	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting: 
	300: 
	Concrete Pavement Saw Cutting: 
	195: 
	Clearing and Grubbing: 
	1_8: 
	General Excavation: 
	400: 
	Riprap Geotextile Type 1 woven: 
	35: 
	1_9: 
	Part 00400  Drainage and Sewers: 
	Main Line Storm Video Inspection: 
	332: 
	12 Inch Storm Pipe 5 feet Depth: 
	282: 
	12 Inch Storm Pipe 10 feet Depth: 
	50_2: 
	Concrete Manholes 48 Inch Storm: 
	1_10: 
	Concrete GB2 Inlet Catch Basin: 
	1_11: 
	Major Adjustment of Manholes: 
	1_12: 
	Adjusting Boxes and Valves: 
	8: 
	150: 
	Part 00600  Bases: 
	Aggregate Base: 
	250_3: 
	Part 00700  Wearing Surfaces: 
	50_3: 
	Concrete Walks: 
	7060: 
	1_13: 
	Part 00900  Permanent Traffic Control and Illumination Systems: 
	1_14: 
	1_15: 
	Part 01000  Right of Way Development and Control: 
	020: 
	Weed Control: 
	024: 
	Seed Mobilization: 
	2_2: 
	Fertilizing: 
	007: 
	Hydromulch: 
	007_2: 
	70: 
	Top Soil: 
	10: 
	Part 01100  Water Supply Systems: 
	Irrigation System Repair: 
	1_16: 
	Total Bid Price: 
	TOTAL BID PRICE: 
	CONTRACTOR: 
	Text1: 
	Text2: 


